expense due to the addition of the SNB banking centers.

Income Taxes

Income tax expense increased $2.1 million to $8.3 million for the quarter ended June 30, 2006 compared with $6.2 million for the same period in
2005. For the six months ended June 30, 2006, income tax expense totaled $14.9 million, an increase of $4.2 million or 39.4% compared with
$10.7 million for the same period in 2005. Both increases were primarily attributable to higher pretax net earnings for the quarter and six months
ended June 30, 2006 compared with the same respective periods in 2005.

Edgar Filing: PROSPERITY BANCSHARES INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 31

20

Edgar Filing: PROSPERITY BANCSHARES INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

FINANCIAL CONDITION

Loan Portfolio

Total loans were $2.205 billion at June 30, 2006, an increase of $662.7 million, or 43.0% from $1.542 billion at December 31, 2005. The
increase was primarily due to the SNB acquisition and internal growth. At June 30, 2006, $585.5 million of total loans was attributed to SNB.
Period end loans comprised 56.6% of average earning assets for the quarter ended June 30, 2006 compared with 49.9% of average earning assets
for the quarter ended December 31, 2005.

The following table summarizes the loan portfolio of the Company by type of loan as of June 30, 2006 and December 31, 2005:

June 30,

2006

December 31,

2005
Amount Percent Amount Percent

(Dollars in thousands)
Commercial and industrial $ 297,230 13.5% $ 222,773 14.4%
Real estate:
Construction and land development 396,246 18.0 206,653 13.4
1-4 family residential 373,783 17.0 313,184 20.3
Home equity 64,540 2.9 58,729 3.8
Commercial mortgages 839,769 38.1 566,356 36.7
Farmland 32,756 1.5 30,920 2.0
Multifamily residential 73,004 3.3 32,039 2.1
Agriculture 34,251 1.6 25,429 1.6
Other 21,781 1.0 20,859 1.4
Consumer (net of unearned discount) 71,432 3.1 65,183 4.3

Total loans $ 2,204,792 100.0% $ 1,542,125 100.0%

Nonperforming Assets

The Company had $1.2 million in nonperforming assets at June 30, 2006 and $1.4 million in nonperforming assets at December 31, 2005, a
decrease of $237,000 or 16.8%.

The Company generally places a loan on nonaccrual status and ceases accruing interest when the payment of principal or interest is delinquent
for 90 days, or earlier in some cases, unless the loan is in the process of collection and the underlying collateral fully supports the carrying value
of the loan. The Company generally charges off all loans before attaining nonaccrual status.

The following table presents information regarding nonperforming assets as of the dates indicated:

June 30,
2006

December 31,
2005

(Dollars in thousands)
Nonaccrual loans $ 350 $ 355
Restructured loans �  �